

Date: January 02, 2025

To, GUJCHEM DISTILLERS INDIA LIMITED, 307, 3rd Floor, Ashirwad Paras-1, Opposite Andaj Party Plot, S. G. Highway, Makarba, Ahmedabad-380051, Gujarat

BSE Scrip Code: 506640

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to the acquisition of Equity Shares upon pursuant to Share Purchase Agreement dated May 10, 2024.

It is to be noted that I as an Acquirer has entered into the SPA with the Selling Shareholders on May 10, 2024, for acquisition of which 21,75,640 equity share out of which 14,44,440 Equity Shares representing 40.47% of the Paid Up and voting Equity Share capital of Target Company was acquired on December 10, 2024 and December 11, 2024.

Acquirer has further acquired 7,31,200 equity shares on December 31, 2024, which are disclosed herein and the balance shares will also be transferred as per the terms of the said SPA.

This intimation is provided in terms of the provisions of Regulation 7(2)(a) of the SEBI Insider Trading Regulations and all other applicable provisions of Securities and Exchange Board of India Act, 1992 and applicable rules and regulations made thereunder.

This letter is intended for the Company's information and records.

For, ZR2 GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED

JIMMY OLSSON DIRECTOR

Date: January 02, 2025

Encl: a/a



FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: GUJCHEM DISTILLERS INDIA LIMITED ISIN of the company: - INE218N01021

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos	Catego ry of Person (Promo ter/me mber of the promot	held p acquisi spo	rities prior to ition/di osal			uired/di		held acquis disp	osal	Date allotr advice uisitio share shar spec	nent 2/acq 2n of s/sal of 2es, 2ify	Date of intim ation to comp any	Mode of acqui sition / dispo sal (on	Exc han ge on whi ch the trad
	er group/ design ated person / Directo rs/imm ediate relative to/oth ers etc.)	Type of securi ties (For eg. Share s, Warr ants, Conv ertibl e Debe nture s,	No. and % of share holdi ng	Type of securi ties (For eg. Share s, Warr ants, Conv ertibl e Debe nture s,	Νο	Value e	Trans actio n Type (Purc hase/ sale Pledg e / Revoc ation / Invoc ation / Other	Type of securi ties (For eg. - Share s, Warr ants, Conv ertibl e Debe nture	No. and % of share holdi ng	From	Το		mark et/p ublic /righ ts/pr efere ntial offer / off mark et/ Inter -se trans fer, ESOP	e was exe cute d

Suite 517, Al Sarab Tower, ADGM Square, Al Maryah Island, Abu Dhabi, UAE

Reg No: 000009746, info@zr2group.com, www.zr2group.com



		Right s entitl emen ts etc.)		Right s entitl emen t, etc.)			s- pleas e specif y)	s, Right s entitl emen t, etc.)					s etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
NAME: ZR2 Group Holdings											Dec		Off	
Limited	Promote	Equity	14,44,	Equity	7,31,2	7,31,2	Purcha	Equity	21,75,	Dece	emb	Januar	Marke	-
	r and	Share	440	Share	00*	00	se	Share	640	mber	er	y 02,	t	
PAN: AACCZ1986H	Director	S		S				S		31,	31,	2024	pursu	
										2024	202		ant to	
Registration No.: 000009746		Conve									4		Share	
		rtible	76,50,										Purch	
ADD:		Warra	000										ase	
Suite 517, Level 15, Al Sarab		nts											Agree	
Tower, Abu Dhabi Global			4 99 5										ment	
Market, Al Maryah Island,		Comp	1,23,5										dated	
Abu Dhabi, United Arab		ulsory	0,000										May	
Emirates.		Conve											10,	
		rtible											2024	
Mo: +971 48811884		Deben												
		tures												
Email: jimmy@zr2group.com														

* The Seller has entered into the SPA with the Acquirer Shareholders on May 10, 2024, for Sell of 7,31,200 Equity Shares representing 20.49% of the Paid Up and voting Equity Share capital of Target Company.

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. **(ii)** Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges



Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

I	Exchange on which the							
Type of	Contract		Buy		Sell	trade was executed		
contract specification		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)			
16	17	18	19	20	21	22		
Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil		

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

JIMMY OLSSON (BUYER AND PROMOTER)

Date: January 02, 2025